governmental entities effective as at 1 January 2019, the Group’s date of adoption IFRS 16, which will take significant
time and efforts. The Group could not complete the agenda decision’s adoption process by the end of current interim
reporting period, generally, due to disruption caused by Covid-19 pandemic. The Group expects to finalize adoption of
the change by the end of 2020

Kcell JSC Interim condensed consolidated financial statements (unaudited)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(continued)

10

4. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION
Certain amounts in interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flow for the three and six months ended 30 June
2019 were reclassified to conform with the presentation adopted in the interim condensed consolidated statements for
three and six months ended 30 June 2020. The Group changed the presentation of its consolidated financial statements as
new presentation provides information that is more relevant to users of the consolidated financial statements.

In thousands of tenge
As originally

presented Adjustment Note As adjusted

Interim condensed consolidated statement
of cash flows for the six months ended
30 June 2019

Interest paid (3,035,211) (1,513,030) [1] (4,548,241)
Net cash flows from operating activities 15,173,916 (1,513,030) 13,660,886

Repayment of principal portion of lease
liabilities (2,849,648) 1,513,030 [1] (1,336,618)

Net cash flows from financing activities (2,825,001) 1,513,030 (1,311,971)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalent 2,928,886 − 2,928,886

[1] The Group reclassified interest paid on lease liabilities in the amount of 1,513,030 thousand tenge from repayment
of principal amount of lease liabilities in financing cash flows to interest paid in operating cash flows.

All the disclosure amounts within the comparative information were changed respectively.

5. SEGMENT INFORMATION
The Group’s main operations are concentrated in the Republic of Kazakhstan and are mainly represented by provision of
mobile communication services. The Group identifies the segment in accordance with the criteria set in IFRS 8 Operating